
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:917
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2015
Child Budgeting
Mahajan Smt. Poonam 

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to establish child budgeting cell in Central Ministries/Departments and State Governments with
the main purpose of sensitizing and institutionalising child-related concerns in the country, if so, the details thereof; 
( b ) whether the Ministry also proposes to build capacities to analyse Union and State budgets and their impact on the
programmes/schemes meant for children; and 
(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI MANEKA SANJAY GANDHI)

(a): No, Madam. There is no such proposal.

(b) to (c): Does not arise. 
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